Contractor will work overtime 
or extra shifts as necessary to meet the timeframe provided for herein. 

SECTION 4. COMPENSATION; TERM. 

A. As compensation for the completion of the Services, the District agrees to pay the 
Contractor a total amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand Eighty Dollars and No Cents 
($28,080.00) for the Services set forth in Exhibit A, which total amount includes all 
tools, labor, and materials necessary to complete the Services. The District shall pay 
Contractor upon completion of the Services and acceptance by the District. 

B. If the District should desire additional work or services not provided in Exhibit A, the